

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.Rev.P. No. 13 of 2025

State of Manipur.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Rekibuddin Ahamed & Anr.

...Respondents

With

MC(Crl.Rev.P.) No. 18 of 2025

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

27-10-2025

An adjournment slip has been circulated by Ms. L. Ashapriya, learned counsel for the respondents and Mrs. R.K. Emily, learned Dy. Government Advocate for the State petitioner/applicant.

On joint request, list these cases on 03-12-2025.

JUDGE

Victoria