

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

Cril Petn No.13 of 2023

Wahengbam Joykumar Singh ... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 4 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**  
23.1.2026

Due to paucity of time this case cannot be taken up today. List on 23.3.2026.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

*Priyojit*